

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3768/2013

N. RAVEENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VELLAPPALLI NATESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him as last chance.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within a weeks time for the service of the notice to the respondent No.1.

List again on 21.2.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj