

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3768 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3153 OF 2016

(Application for Permission to file additional documents)

N. RAVEENDRAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

VELLAPPALLI NATESAN & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List for final hearing on a
Non-Miscellaneous Day in the month of December,
2014.**

**Parties are permitted to file additional
documents, in the meanwhile."**

It is submitted that pursuant to this Court's Order quoted above, Mr. G. Prakash, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 06.01.2016 filed an application for Permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents. The application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 3153/2016. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and there are two respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate and respondent No.2 is represented by Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate
2. Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate
3. Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR