

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3768/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2012
in CRLMC No. 1109/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

N. RAVEENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VELLAPPALLI NATESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N.Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. M.L.Jishnu, Adv.
Mr. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F.Philip, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.03.05
10:47:13 IST
Reason: