

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.202 OF 2016

N. RAVEENDRAN

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VELLAPPALLI NATESAN & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present appeal, in view of the application (I.A. No.255140 of 2023).
2. Permission as sought for is granted.
3. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

.....J.
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

NEW DELHI;
03RD MAY, 2024.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).202/2016

N. RAVEENDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VELLAPPALLI NATESAN . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 255140/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 03-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anoop R, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In terms of the signed order, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)